The property stand in the name of Raj Kapoor Yadav, S/O Mr. Ram Basani Yadav. 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES ( IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges towards 

electricity, maintenance, Tax etc. if any, as applicable. 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
24,04,013/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Four Thousand Thirteen only) 
for Schedule “A” Property. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  

Rs.240402 /- (Rupees Two Lakhs Four Hundred Two only) for Schedule 

“A” 

Through DD/PO in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Patna 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)

[...]

Also At – Climex tutorial, S-2, Sakantulam Palace (Patheri Market), 

Boring Road, Patna - 800001 

Loan Account No PCR014201927519 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE U/SEC.13(2) OF 
SARFAESI ACT 

05.02.2025 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) OF 
SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 12,55,403 (Rs. Twelve Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Three only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
17.07.2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF POSSESSION NOTICE 
21.07.2025 

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS.)  
{as on 13(2) notice amount} 

Rs. 12,55,403 (Rs. Twelve Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Three only) 

https://www.bankeauctions.com/

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request letter for